                                             FTR-D SERIES
Revision:N SERIES-001(A0)                          1 / 6                              www.ftrqg.com
NTC Thermistors Data Sheet
Features
■ Effectively restrain surge
■ Low power loss under the stable state
■ Over-current wide control range and fast response
■ Thermal and electrical characteristics of high stability

■ Telecom
■ Adaptor
Part Number Code
Type
D: Disk
    Disk Size
       5： 5mm
       7： 7mm
       9:    9mm
     11;   11mm
     13:   13mm
     15:   15mm
     20:   20mm
T R
Brand Name
       FTR
F
Nominal
Resistance at 25°C
1.3:1.3Ω
2.5:1.5Ω
  5:5Ω
  20:20Ω
Internal
control code
                                             FTR-D SERIES
Revision:N SERIES-001(A0)                          2 / 6                              www.ftrqg.com
Marking
XD-X
XXXX
Disk SizeResistance at 25°C
Date Code
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
D
K≤3.0
d
D
K≤3.0
d1
L
1
T
O Type
L
d
F
F Type
D
d
T
L
1
D
d
L
1
V Type
F
L

at 25℃
Thermal
Time
Constant
Thermal
Dissipation
Constant
Residual
resistance
Operating
Temperature
Range
(Ω) (A) (s) (mW/℃) (Ω ) (℃)
5
FTR5D-5 5 1 20 6 0.35 -40~+150
FTR10D-5 10 0.7 20 6 0.77 -40~+150
FTR60D-5 60 0.5 18 6 1.88 -40~+150
FTR200D-5 200 0.1 18 6 18.70 -40~+150
7
FTR5D-7 5 2 30 10 0.28 -40~+150
FTR8D-7 8 1 28 9 0.54 -40~+150
FTR10D-7 10 1 27 9 0.62 -40~+150
FTR12D-7 12 1 27 9 0.82 -40~+150
FTR16D-7 16 0.7 27 9 1.00 -40~+150
FTR22D-7 22 0.6 27 9 1.11 -40~+150
FTR33D-7 33 0.5 28 10 1.49 -40~+150
FTR200D-7 200 0.2 28 11 11.65 -40~+150
9
FTR3D-9 3 4 35 11 0.12 -40~+175
FTR4D-9 4 3 35 11 0.19 -40~+175
FTR5D-9 5 3 34 11 0.21 -40~+175
FTR6D-9 6 2 34 11 0.32 -40~+175
FTR8D-9 8 2 32 11 0.40 -40~+175
FTR10D-9 10 2 32 11 0.46 -40~+175
FTR12D-9 12 1 32 11 0.66 -40~+175
FTR16D-9 16 1 31 11 0.80 -40~+175
FTR20D-9 20 1 30 11 0.88 -40~+175
FTR22D-9 22 1 30 11 0.95 -40~+175
FTR33D-9 33 1 30 11 1.12 -40~+175
FTR50D-9 50 1 30 11 1.25 -40~+175
FTR80D-9 80 0.8 30 11 2.01 -40~+175
FTR120D-9 120 0.8 30 11 3.02 -40~+175
FTR200D-9 200 0.5 30 11 5.01 -40~+175
11
FTR2.5D-11 2.5 5 43 13 0.10 -40~+175
FTR3D-11 3 5 43 13 0.10 -40~+175
FTR4D-11 4 4 44 13 0.15 -40~+175
FTR5D-11 5 4 45 13 0.16 -40~+175
FTR6D-11 6 3 45 13 0.24 -40~+175

at 25℃
Thermal
Time
Constant
Thermal
Dissipation
Constant
Residual
resistance
Operating
Temperature
Range
(Ω) (A) (s) (mW/℃) (Ω ) (℃)
11
FTR8D-11 8 3 47 14 0.25 -40~+175
FTR10D-11 10 3 47 14 0.28 -40~+175
FTR12D-11 12 2 48 14 0.46 -40~+175
FTR16D-11 16 2 50 14 0.47 -40~+175
FTR20D-11 20 2 52 15 0.51 -40~+175
FTR22D-11 22 2 52 15 0.56 -40~+175
FTR30D-11 30 1.5 52 15 0.67 -40~+175
FTR50D-11 50 1.5 52 15 1.02 -40~+175
FTR60D-11 60 1.5 52 15 1.22 -40~+175
FTR80D-11 80 1.2 52 15 1.66 -40~+175
13
FTR1.3D-13 1.3 7 60 13 0.06 -40~+200
FTR2.5D-13 2.5 6 60 13 0.088 -40~+200
FTR3D-13 3 6 60 14 0.092 -40~+200
FTR4D-13 4 5 67 15 0.12 -40~+200
FTR5D-13 5 5 68 15 0.125 -40~+200
FTR6D-13 6 4 65 15 0.17 -40~+200
FTR8D-13 8 4 65 15 0.194 -40~+200
FTR10D-13 10 4 65 15 0.206 -40~+200
FTR12D-13 12 3 65 16 0.316 -40~+200
FTR15D-13 15 3 65 16 0.335 -40~+200
FTR20D-13 20 3 65 16 0.372 -40~+200
FTR30D-13 30 2.5 65 16 0.517 -40~+200
FTR47D-13 47 2 65 17 0.81 -40~+200
15
FTR2.5D-15 2.5 8 76 18 0.071 -40~+200
FTR3D-15 3 7 76 18 0.075 -40~+200
FTR5D-15 5 6 76 20 0.112 -40~+200
FTR6D-15 6 5 80 20 0.155 -40~+200
FTR7D-15 7 5 80 20 0.173 -40~+200
FTR8D-15 8 5 80 20 0.178 -40~+200
FTR10D-15 10 5 75 20 0.18 -40~+200
FTR12D-15 12 4 75 20 0.25 -40~+200
FTR15D-15 15 4 85 21 0.268 -40~+200
           Notes: Tolerance of Resistance is ±20%
                                             FTR-D SERIES
Revision:N SERIES-001(A0)                          5 / 6                              www.ftrqg.com
Electrical Characteristics

Current
at 25℃
Thermal
Time
Constant
Thermal
Dissipation
Constant
Residual
resistance
Operating
Temperature
Range
(Ω) (A) (s) (mW/℃) (Ω ) (℃)
15
FTR20D-15 20 4 86 17 0.288 -40~+200
FTR30D-15 30 3.5 75 18 0.438 -40~+200
FTR47D-15 47 3 86 21 0.68 -40~+200
FTR50D-15 50 3 86 21 0.72 -40~+200
20
FTR1.3D-20 1.3 9 113 24 0.037 -40~+200
FTR3D-20 3 8 113 24 0.055 -40~+200
FTR5D-20 5 7 112 23 0.087 -40~+200
FTR8D-20 8 6 115 25 0.142 -40~+200
FTR10D-20 10 6 113 24 0.162 -40~+200
FTR12D-20 12 5 114 24 0.195 -40~+200
FTR16D-20 16 5 113 25 0.212 -40~+200
           Notes: Tolerance of Resistance is ±20%
Maximum Power Rating
100
0